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. "CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :::GUWAHATI BENCH.

© 0.A No 138 of 2005.
" DATE OF DECISION: 20.06.2005

| APPLICAN’I?’(S)'

Sri D.X. Srivastava

‘Mr. M. Chanda, Mr. G. N. Chakraborty | ADVOCATE FOR THE
Mr. S. Nath | ~ APPLICANT(S)

- .VERSUS- ' |
U.0.L&Ors. o | RESPONDENT(S)
Mr. M.X. Mézu‘m'dar ADVOCATE FOR THE.

'RESPONDENT(S)

THE HON 'BLE MRJUSTICE G. SIVARA}AN VICE CHAIRMAN
THE HON'BLE MR. K V.PRAHLADAN, ADMNISTRATIVE MEMBER
1. Whethei Reportexs of Iocal papers may be aiiowed to see the
‘ Judgment’P
2. Tobe referred to the Reporter or not?

3. Whether thelr Lordshlps WlSh to see the fair copy of the
. judgment?

4. Whether the Judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches'?

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman.



CEN TRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

* Original Application No. 138/2005

-~

Date of Order : This the 20" day of June, 2005.

The Hon 'ble Sri Justice G. Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman
- The Hon’bie Sri K.V. Prahladan, Administrative Member

Sri threndx a Krns};na ervastava
Primary Teacher,
K.V. Tenga Valley,
Arunachal Pradesh - 790 115. ‘
- S . . Applicant.

By Advocates Mr. M. Chanda, Mr. G.N. Chakrabarty, Mr. . Nath.

- Versus -

1. The Umon of India,
Represented by the Secretary to the
Government of India,
‘Ministry of Human Resource
New Delhi - 110 001. '

2.  The Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
New Delhi. ‘

3. The Assistant Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
Regional Office,
vMahgaon Guwahati - 12 '

' : Respondeni:s.

By Mr. M. K. Mazumdar, Standing Counsel Kendrlya deyalaya
Sangathan and Mr. K. Upadhyay, Advocabe '

A
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ORDE R (ORAL)

, ‘Th‘e "appiicant was - em_piloyed _as _Priinwary; “Teacher i
“Kendriya Vi&y’éiayé', Tenga Valley, Arunachal Pradesh. '_I'he

respondents by order dated 29.04.2003 (Annexure - 15) imposed the

penalty mﬁ"thhélding; two increments of pay for the periods of two

‘years. The period of suspension was also treated as non duty. The

applicant then preferred an appeal dated 22.04.2004 (Annexure - 17)
which was disp‘o}seed of by the 3™ respondent by order dated

14062004 affirming the .order dated 29.03.2004 treating the

suspensxon as. non duty The apphcant then preferred further appeal

- dated 20. 10. 2004 (Annexure - 19) before the 2zld respondent both

against the orders dated 29.03.2004 and 14.06.2004-. ‘The same was
returned by the Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Itanagarhr alongwith
commuhication dated 09.12.2004. The applicant; it is stated, -after
curin‘é the defect, thve, appeal was sent to the 2™ respondent throygh
proper chaﬁnel- and that Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Tenga .\{aliey

had received the same. .

2. o Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel for the appliéané submits
that direction may be:issued to the 2'mi respondent to dispose of the
af)peal thih a'.tinie frame. We have also heard Mr. K. Upadhyay..
f learned co_unsei on behalf of the i‘espi)ndent Nos. 2 and 3. Céunself

submits that the apphcatzon has not been recewed by the 2™

respondent and thez'efore no direction can be issued at thls pomt of

time. Counsel further submxts that the appeal memarandum has also

e, been recexved hy the Principal, Kenduya Vidyalaya, Tenga Vallev'

and same wxll be forwarded to the 2™ responderit without deiay
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3. ';Conmdermg the facts and cxrcumstances of the case, we

|

. are of the" view thai: this appl;catxon can be dlsposed of at the

admlssxon stage itself. Accordmgly, there will be a dxrectxon to the

Principal, I;_'Zendriya .Vidyalaya, Tengav Valley (Ar unachal- Pradesh) to
forward tﬁ‘:e. ébpeal memorandum ré‘ceived from the ap;ﬁlicant to the
20 respondent wn:hm two weeks from the date of recelpt of this
order. The 2“d respondent on recelpt of the appeal memorandum as"
aforesald wﬂi dispose of the appeal within four months thereafter

- %
gThe O.A. is dxsposed of as above at the admission stage

itself. o .
Aoedag.e %Wﬂ/
_(K.V/[PRAHEADAN ) | ( G. SIVARAJAN )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER o ' VICE CHAIRMAN
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL &;‘\\\L« |
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI |

- In the matter of;

' O.A. No. 138/2005

Shri Dhirendra Krishna Srivastava.
|  w.Applicant.
-Vs- '

Union of India & Ors. . o o
‘ ......Respondents.
-AND-. :

“In the matter of: -

* Additional sta lements of facts submitled by the
applicant in support of the contention raised

bv the applicant in Original Application..

The applicant above named most humbly and respectfully begs to state as

follows:

T’hatv the applicant ~approached this Hon'ble Tribunal against £he
ﬁnpugned \pen.alty order dated 29.04.2003 issued by the Asstt.
Commiésionér, KVsS, G_uwahaﬁ Regiolrih- and also a‘gaihst the
memorandum dated 14.06.2004, whereby the périod of sus?en_sion w.ef.
‘26.0_12002 to 03.05.2003 has been treated as non-duty forv all pufpose’s such
| as htcremen.t, leave, pension etc. The applicant in :sﬁpport of his
conteﬁﬁ'on’ raised in. Origjinai‘ -Apph‘catioh, further begs to say that the
appﬁcant '\}ide his (rep;ese';ntatic_in'dated 20.10.2004 preferred an appeal - -
addressed to the Commissioner, KVS, New Delki through proper channel,
against the‘imp'ué;t)we’d order of penalty dated 29.04,2003 aﬁé also against
* the impugned ‘§rdé: ‘dated 14.06.2004. The appeal &éted 20.10.2004 is
returned by the Pril-mipal, K..V,‘ itana‘gar, without forwarding the same to

-

b4




[ %) .

the higher Authority, vide letter bearing No. F.55/KVI-2/2004-05/1754
dated 09.12.2004, wherein it is stated that the appeal is returned, for

further necessary action, from the end of the applicant. That the applicant
_thereafter L,sixbmitted the above mentioned appeal addressed. to the -
‘ Commissioner, K.V.S (HQ), New Delhi throdgh Principal, K.V, Tenga
Valley on 17.02.05 and. the same was thereafter forwarded by the

Principal. K.V, Tenga Valley vide letter beanng No. Ref. F. Gn/KV
TV/ ’?004-05/ 2641-42 dated 18. 02.05 to the Grievance Officer, K.V.S ( RO)
Ghy-12 for necessary action, However, the said appeal is still pending

before the higher Authority and no communication is made by the higﬁer

'Headquarter in respect of the appeal pending w;th them. .
" In the dreumstances stated above the Hor(ble Tribunal be pleabed; :

and mpug11ed order dated 14.06.2004.

" A copy of the forwarding letter dated 18.02.05 is enclosed herewﬁh

- and maﬂ\ed as Annexure-zo

That your applicant submitted ﬂ1e re'presentétion addressed to ‘the.‘ .
Commissioner, K.V.S, (HQ), New Delhi, through proper channel, whlch» ;-
was duly forwarded by the Prmc:lpai K V., Tenga Valley, Arunachal |

Pradesh to the Gnevance Officer (GR), Guwahati for necessary actlon, the @

. sald appeal is still pendmg with the hlgher Authontv

In the circumstances stated above the Ongmal Apphcanon

deserves to be a]lowed with cost.

o

to set aside and quash the Jmpugned order of penaltv dated 29.04. 2003, | |
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VERIFICATION

I, Shri Dhirendra Krishna Srivastava, Primary Teacher, Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Tenga Valley, Arunachal Pradesh, aged about 54 years, do
hereby verify that the statements made in Paragraph 1 and 2 of the
additional statements are true to my knowledge and I have not

suppressed any material fact.

And I sign this verification on this the | gf day of June, 2005.

S egTre

D o) e G s
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI

O.A. No. [‘Zf /2005

Shri Dhirendra Krishna Srivastava
-Vs-
Union of India & Ors.

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION

08.09.2001-

25.01.2002-

28.01.2002-

24.06.2002-

04.07.2002-

19.08.2002-

21.08.2002-

03.09.2002-

04.09.2002-

20.12.2002-

28'030 2003'

04.04.2004-

Applicant joined as Primary Teacher at K.V, Itanagar.

Assistant Commissioner, K.V.S, Guwahati Region informed the
applicant that a primary/fact finding inquiry would be conducted
on the basis of complain dated 03.12.01 as well as dated 22.01.02.
(Annexure-1)
Assistant Commissioner before receipt of the preliminary report
placed the applicant under suspension. (Annexure-2)

Respondents issued memorandum of charge sheet upon the

applicant. (Annexure-3)
Applicant submitted his reply denying the charges. (Annexure-4)

Preliminary hearing was held on 19.08.02. (Annexure-5)
Applicant was directéd to inspect documents sought by the
applicant for inspection. (Annexure-6)

Applicant after inspection of the documents informed the inquiry
officer that those documents are not genuine. (Annexure-7)

Charged official was not examined by the inquiry officer, no cross-
examination were conducted to the listed witnesses. (Annexure-8)

Inquiry officer rejected the prayer for production of documents
namely; report of preliminary inquiry and other documents.
{Annexure-9)
Inquiry report dated 28.03.03 was served upon the applicant on
03.04.03 with a direction to submit his representation if any, against
the inquiry reporl. (Annexure-11)

Applicant submitted detailed representation. (Annexure-12)

D i viend v , [en's b S T
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\A9.04.2003- Impugned order of penalty passed upon the applicant, whereby
disciplinary authority imposed penally of withholding of next two
increments of pay for the periods of two years upon the applicant
which will have the effect of future increments of pay.

(Annexure-15)
d 24/29.03.04- Respondent No. 3 issued memorandum, wherein it is proposed to
treat the period of suspension of the applicant for non duty for all
purposes such as increment, leave, pension and tull pay and
allowances. (Annexure-16)

22.04.2004- Applicant preferred an appeal against the impugned order of
penalty. (Annexure-17)

J 14.06.2004- Respondent No. 3 passed impugned order, whereby period of
" Suspension w.e.f. 29.01.02 to 02.05.03 has been treated as non-duty
for all purposes such as increments, leave, pension and for full

allowances. (Annexure-18)
20.10.2004 Applicant preferred an appeal through proper channel addressed
to the Respondent No.2 against the impugned orders dated 29.04.03

and 14.06.04. (Annexure-19)
109.12.2004- Principal, K.V, Itanagar returned the appeal dated 20.10.04
submilted by the applicant withoul forwarding il o (he
Respondent No. 2. Applicant again_submitted the appeal on
18.02.05 throu h_proper_channel which was duly forwarded to the

"Cmg KVS, New Delhi, RS

17.02.2005- Applicant submitted the appeal through Principal, KV, Tenga
Valley which was forwarded to the HQ, New Delhi on 18.02.05 by

the Principal, K.V, Tenga Valley.

Hence this Original Application before the Hon'ble Tribunal.

PRAYERS

Relief(s) sought for:

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the applicant humbly prays
that Your Lordships be pleased to admit this application, call for the records
of the case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the
relief(s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on perusal of
the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes that may be

shown, be pleased to grant the following relief(s):

D %4rYW(M < 1@‘,,'ﬂ (SY §’Waﬂ171
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1. That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside the impugned penalty
order dated 29.04.2003 and order dated 14.06.2004 and further be pleased
to direct the respondents to pass necessary consequential orders for

restoration of the benefit.

2. That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the Authority to consider
the appeal of the applicant in accordance with rule.

3. Costs of the application. 5

4. Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble

Tribunal may deem fit and proper.

Interim order prayed for. a_
During pendency of this application, the applicant prays for the following

relief: -
1. That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to observe that pendency of this

application shall not be a bar to the respondents to grant the relief as
prayed for.

D Livzwha lowslon  Srmadii
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIi}UNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI
(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985)

Title of the case : O. A. No ) g? /2005
Shri Dhirendra Krishna Srivastava,  : Applicant
- Versus -
Union of India & Others : Respondents.
INDEX
SI. No. | Annexure Particulars Page No.
' 01. — Application 1-14

02, — Verification -15-
03. 1 Copy of office order dated 25.01.02 - 16~
04. 2 Copy of office order dated 28.01.02 ~1%-
05. 3 Copy of memorandum dated 24.06.02. 18-23
06. 4 Copy of representation dated 04.07.02 z24-26.
07. 5 Copy of daily order sheet dated 19.08.02. 2¢-28,
08. 6 Copy of letter dated 21.08.02. - 23~
09. 7 Copy of order sheet dated 03.09.02 -3~
10. 8 Copy of order sheet dated 04.09.02 31-32,
11, 9 Copy of order sheet dated 20.12.02 ~23~
12, 10 Copy of written brief submitted dtd. 8.1.03. | 24-35 .
13. 11 Copy of inquiry report. 36~ 39,
14. 12 Copy of memorandum dated 28.03.03. — 4a -
15. 13 Copy of order dated 03.04.03. ~ 4 -
16. 14 Copy of representation dtd. 4.4.03. ~42 -
17. 15 Copy of penalty order dtd. 29.4.03 ~ 42~
18. 16 Copy of memorandum dtd. 24/29.03.04. ~44-
19. 17 Copy of representalion did. 22.4.04 ~ 45~
20. 18 Copy of impugned order dtd. 14.06. 04. - 46~
21. 19 Copy of appeal dated 17.02.05 AT~ 48,
22, 20 Copy of letter dated 09.12.2004. ~49 -

Filed by

MM@{
Advocate

Date: /(/l’ A Fmﬁ

)\rv'\ Ny o /LOA«’/)'\AM , £ o TOm



IN THE CENTRAL ADNIINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 3
(An Apphcatmn under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985)°

O. A. No. /2005
BETWEEN -
Shri Dhirendra Krishna Srivastava.
- Primary Teacher,
K.V, Tenga Valley,

Arunachal Pradesh- 790115.

...Apgliéant.
-AND-
1. - The Union of India, ,
Represented by the Secretary to the
Government of India, |
Ministry of Human resource,
New Delhi- 110001.

2. The Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyala Sanghatan,
New Delhi.

| 3 The Assistant Conunissioner,
Kedriya Vidyalaya Sanghathan,
Regional office,
- Maligaon, Guwahali- 12.
- Respondents.

\
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4.1

4.2

1.

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION

Particulars of order(s) against which this application is made A

This application is against the impugned penalty order dated 29.04.2003,
issued by the Asstt. Commissioner, K.V.S, Guwahati Region and also
against non-entertainment of appeal against the aforesaid penalty‘ order
and also praying for setting aside the penalty order dated 29.04.2003 and

to grant all consequential service benefit as well as against the

memorandum dated 14.06.2004, whereby the period of suspension w.e.f,

29.01.2002 to 03.05.2003 has been treated as non-duty for all purposes such
as increment, leave, pension etc. and further denied full pay and

allowances for the said period.

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

The applicant declarcs that the subject matter of this application is well.

within the jurisdiction of this Hor'ble Tribunal.

Limitation.

The applicant further declares that this application is filed within the
limitation prescribed under section-21 of the Administrative Tribunals
Act, 1985.

Facts of the Casc.

That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to all the
rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of
India. The applicant is presently working as Primary Teacher, Kendriya

Vidyalaya, Tenga Valley. |

That it is stated that the applicant since his joining in Kendriya Vidyalaya,
No.2, Itanagar on 08.09.2001. The Principal T. Ramaiah slarled
misbehavior with the applicant on the question of entitlement of the

applicant regarding grant of _transfer'traveling advance even then he had

]> \’V: 'Y\—W“/“(“" 4 {&“IAl/lWﬂ ) < oy W ira



4.3

4.4.

submitted a bill of Rs. 17,944/~ for adjustment against the Traveling
advance of Rs. 20,000/-. The principal was determined not to sanction the
said adjustment bill on the plea that the order of posting at Kendriya
Vidyalaya, No.2, Itanagar has been modified at the instance of the
applicant by the Asstt. Commissioner. The applicant submitted several
representations to the Asstt. Commissioner through the Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2, Itanagar for sanction of the adjustment bill of
Rs. 17944/-. However due to interference of T. Ramaiah, principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2, Itanagar the bill has not yet been sanctioned but
animosity has been developed in the mind of T. Ramaiah, Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2, Itanagar for submission of several

representations for sanction and adjustment of transfer T.A. bill.

That it is stated that the applicant while servingN as such in the capacity of
Primary Teacher at Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2, Itanagar. The Assistant
Commissioner, K.V.S, Guwahati region vide office order bearing letter
No. 13-15/94-KVS (GR)/1585-86 dated 25.01.2002 deputed Sri P.S. Kathal,
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, New Bongaigaon to conduct the
primary /fact finding enquiry on the complain dated 03.12.2001 as well as
complain dated 22.01.2002 written by Sri T. Ramaiah, Principal, Kendriya
Vidyalaya No.2, Itanagar but surprisingly the Assistant Comumissioner
before receipt of the preliminary enquiry report placed the applicant
under suspension vide office order bearing letter No. F.13-15/94-KVS
(GR) dated 28.01.2002 on the basis of the complain lodged by the Principal
Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2, Itanagar.

Copy of the office order dated 25.01.2002 and 28.01.2002 are

enclosed herewith as Annexure-1 and 2 respectively.

That it is stated that thereafter a memorandum of charge sheet dated
24.06.2002 was issued against the applicant proposing to hold an enquiry
under rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965, in the said memorandum of

!D LA N2 Q“W y e shaa, & M'vcﬂ?q
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4.6.

407

\%‘%

charge sheet 3 Article of charges were framed against the applicant
wherein it was alleged that on 29.11.2001 the applicant used
unparliamentary words against the principal and created abnormal
situations which compel to call off the meeting again on 22.01.2002, it was
further alleged that the applicant abused the principal and used
unparliamentary words against the Principal to create unhealthy
atmosphere. It was further alleged that the applicant had violated the code
of conduct for teachers of K.V.S cadre Article 55 Sub-clause 21 and 34 of
Education code of K.V.S. Thus the applicant violated rule 3(1), (), (i) and
(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 as extended to the employees of K. V.S.

A copy of the Memorandum dated 24.06.2002 is enclosed hereto for
perusal of Hon’ble Court as Annexure-3.

That it is stated that after receipt of the memorandum of charge- sheet
dated 24.06.2002 the applicant submitted his reply in details on 04.07.2002,
denying the charges and also explained in details the situations in his
reply dated 04.07.2002. '

A translated copy of the representation dated 04.07.2002 is enclosed
hereto for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure-4.

That it is stated that the Assistant commissioner i.e. disciplinary authority
vide order-bearing letter No. F.14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/11989-92 dated \
23.07.2002 appointed Sri Ombir Singh, Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Mohanbari as the inquiry officer as well as appointed Sri K. Das, Asst.
Superintendent, K.V.5, RO, as the Presenting officer vide order dated
23.07.2002.

That the preliminary hearing was held on 19.08.2002. The applicant
participated in the said inquiry proceeding however next date was fixed
on 03.09.2002, list of documents requisitioned by the applicant also
ordered for production by the respondents and applicant also directed to

’D LVQ’Y?Q/V\—‘AV“\ P 10"“! /S'L\A—\ﬁ ) S/\A"\/ M)?,,,,



A

inspect the said documents on 03.09.2002 which is evident from letter No.
DP/DKS/2002-03/317 dated 21.08.2002. However on 03.04.2002 the
applicant inspected those documents and after inspection, the applicant
informed the inquiry officer in writing that those documents are not
genuine and those are fabricated and false, further proceeding held on
04.09.2002 on a mere perusal of the daily order sheet dated 04.09.2002 it
would be evident that no cross examinations were conducted in the said
inquiry proceeding on 04.09.2002 to the listed witness relied upon by the
disciplinary authority, interestingly applicant also not ross examined by
the inquiry officer and list of documents relied upon by the disciplinary
authority also not examined at all. It is mandatorv in the inquiry
proceeding under Rule 14 and 15 of the CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 to examine
each and every witnesses by the prosecution side as well as list of
documents also required to be examined for ascertaining the correctness
of the charges. On a perusal of the order dated 04.09.2002 it is evident that
only one or two questions was put by charged officials to the listed
witnesses but there was no cross examination conducted oﬁ behalf of the
disciplinary authority. There is not a single evidence available in the order
sheet dated 04.09.2002 regarding the examination of the charged official
by the inquiry officer, which is a must in terms of the relevant provisions
of the rules. It is simply recorded in Lhe order sheet on 04.09.2002 thal Mr.
M.K. Meena, TGT, Hindi, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Lumding made his
deposition and confirm the letter dated 22.01.2002 addressed to the
Principal and Mr. T. Ramaiah confirmed (he contents of letter dated
13.01.2001 except the same there is nothing on record in the order sheet
dated 04.09.2002 that the charges has been established against the
applicanl. On a further perusal of (he order sheet daled 04.09.2002 it
would be evident that neither report dated 20.11.2001 submitted by the
Principal, K.V No-2 against the applicant, was examined in the said
inquiry proceeding as referred in the list of documents in Sl. No.1 nor the
document dated 13.09.2001 refereed in SL No. 2 of listed documents also

DIvivzad ro 1 lewiA b Sre ooy
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not examined, none of the listed witnesses were examined by and on
behalf of the Disciplinary authority or by the inquiry officer and thereby
in the instant inquiry proceeding the inquiry officer made a sharp
departure from the mandatory provision of the rule and deliberately
violated the provisions of the CCS (CCA) Rules 1965. It is éategorically
submitted that the charges leveled against the applicant vide
memorandum dated 24.06.2002 has not been at all proved or established
in the inquiry proceeding dated 04.09.2002 but the said proceeding is
instituted for making an eye wash with a predetermination to impose
penalty upon the applicant with an intention to cause loss and injury to
the service prospect of the applicant.

Copies of the daily order sheet dated 19.08.2002, letter dated
21.08.2002 and order sheet dated 03.09.2002 and the order sheet
dated 04.09.2002 are enclosed hereto for perusal of Hon'ble

Tribunal as Annexure-5, 6, 7and 8 resgecﬁvely.

That it is stated that again there was a inquiry proceeding held on
20.12.2002 where the inquiry officer rejected the prayer for production of
documents namely the report of preliminary inquiry documents and other
documents namely staff meeting Register, Register of examination
department, order book, whereby applicant was directed to take charge of
the library and the order dated 22.11.2001, which was a listed documents
referred in the list of documents contained in the Article of charges in SI.
No. 1 of the list of documents which is evident from the order sheet dated
20.12.2002 but no reason has been disclosed for rejection of the said prayer
of the applicant. Interestingly on 20.12.2002 in the inquiry proceeding
some discussion has been made on the article of charge No. I, II and HI
without examination of listed witnesses, listed documents relied upon by
the disciplinary authority.

It is submitted that the Presenting Officer submitted his written |
brief where the presenting officer discussed about the resolution passed
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by staff on 29.11.2001 and stated that the charge contained in Article I is
established, surprisingly the resolution dated 29.11.2001 was never
examined in the inquiry proceeding but the presenting officer in his
written brief relied on the said documents which was not figured in the
list of documents, so far charges leveled in Article No. II against the
applicant where the presenting officer relied on the documents dated
22.01.2002 also not examined in the inquity proceeding. However,
Principal T. Ramaiah listed witness No. 1 also not examined by the
inquiry officer in the inquiry proceeding. Similarly the statement made by
presenting officer in his written brief where he relied on letter dated
13.11.2001 relating to Article of charge No. III but the same was also not
examined in the inquiry proceeding as such the inquiry proceeding is
perverse and the same is vitiated due to non examination of listed
witnesses, listed documents and no cross examination was made by
inquiry officer or the presenting officer with an attempt to established the
charges leveled against the applicant in the inquiry proceeding. On a mere
perusal of the mqun'y proceeding it would be evident that not a single
charge was proved against the applicant from the written brief submitted
by the Presenting Officer on 08.01.2003, it is stated by the Presenting
Officer that “these charges can be proved vide statements dated
22/01/2002 of slale of wilnesses”. So far Arlicle of charge No. II and
turther the Presenting Officer submitted regarding Article 11 of the charge
sheet “all above allegations which can be proved by available listed
documents (1 to 3)". Therefore it appears (hat the Presenling officer is also
under bonafide belief that the charge has not been established in inquiry
proceeding,.

Copy of the daily order sheet dated 20.12.2002 and writlen brief

of Presenting Officer submitted on 08.01.2003 are enclosed

herewith for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure-9 and 10

respeclively.
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That it is stated that the Asst. Commissioner and Disciplinary Authority
vide his memorandum bearing letter No. 14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/18065-66
dated 28.03.2003 whereby inquiry report was served upon the applicant
with a direction to submit his representation if any against the inquiry
report. However the same has been served by the principal on 03.04.2003
vide office order bearing letter No. F.DKS/KV 1-2/2003-04/246 dated
03.04.2003. In the said inquiry report in Para 3, inquiry officer stated that
listed documents were offered for inspection but not a single documents
were examined in the inquiry proceeding which is evident from the daily
order sheet of the inquiry proceeding, as such the said statement of the
inquiry officer is contrary to the record of proceeding.

In Para 4 of inquiry officer’s report it is stated that Presenting
Officer has argued the case in support of charges and documents were
placed in the inquiry proceeding but surprisingly not a single cross
examination is made by the Presenting officer/Enquiry officer and also
not examined any of the listed documents as such the said statements of
Inquiry proceeding is contrary to the records.

The Inquiry Officer in para 6 of the Inquiry Report while
ANALYSIS AND ASSESSMENT OF EVIDENCE is made the Inquiry
Officer is relied upon on a document namely resolution dated 29.11.2001
which was never examined in the inquiry proceeding, therelore inquiry
officer is not entitled to make any analysis or assessment of evidence so
far document which was not figured in listed document and which was
never examined in (he inquiry proceeding. Similarly Inquiry officer relied
upon the memorandum dated 22.01.2002 relating to Article of Charge No.
II but the said documents also not examined in the inquiry proceeding as
such his analysis and assessment of evidence is based upon Lhe
documents which were never examined in the inquiry proceeding.
Therefore findings of the Inquiry officer that the Article of charge No. I
and II has been proved thal finding is contrary (o the record of the inquiry
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. proceeding and on that score alone the entire proceeding is liable to be set

aside and quashed.

Copy of the Inquiry Report, Memorandum dated 28.03.2003 and
office order dated 03.04.2003 are enclosed herewith for perusal of
Hon'ble Tribunal and marked as Annexure-11, 12 and 13

respectively.

4.10 That your applicant submitted his representation against the inquiry
report on 04.04.2004 to the Assistant comumissioner. In the said
representation the applicant categorically stated that in the contempt
proceeding dated 29.11.2001 which is now made an instrument and used
for victimizing the applicant where 15 signatures were obtained by the
principal after threatening and forcing those teachers out of 31 teachers
but the said documents is false and fabricated one of which is used for
establishing the charge No.1. It is stated by the applicant that out of 5
witnesses only 3 witnesses were summoned in the inquiry proceeding and
those selected three witnesses were taking some undue advantages from
Shri T. Ramaiah as for example Mr. Meena’s wife was appointed as a part
time teacher at the mercy of the Principal Mr. T. Ramaiah and (he
Drawing Teacher was taking the additional charges of library as such
those teachers came forward in support of T. Ramaiah, Principal. So, those
teachers supported the allegalions made against the applicant. But, those
teachers were also not examined in the inquiry proceeding and applicant
also raised certain other grounds in the aforesaid representations but the
same was neilher considered nor discussed in the inquiry proceeding bul
the order of penalty is passed on dated 29.04.2003 bearing letter no. 14-
3/2002-KVS (GR)/3034-36 was passed against the applicant.

On a mere perusal of the penalty order dated 29.04.2003 it is
evident that the order has been passed mechanically without application
of mind, there is no discussion of evidence on the findings of the inquiry

officer and also there is no discussion regarding the grounds raised by the
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applicant in his representation against the inquiry report. Moreover, there
is no findings of the disciplinary authority whether the charges leveled
against the applicant has been proved or not and on that score alone the
order of penalty dated 29.04.2003 is liable to be set aside and quashed.

Copy of the representation dated 04.04.2003 and penalty order
dated 29.04.2003 are enclosed herewith for perusal of Hon'ble
Tribunal and marked as Annexure- 14 and 15 respectively.

4.11. T‘hat it is stated that the applicant preferred an appeal against the
impugned order of penalty dated 29.04.2003 for review of the order of
penalty dated 29.04.2003 vide representation appeal dated 22.04.2004, said
appcal wrongly preferred before the Assistant Commissioner but the
Assistant Commissioner being aware of the fact that he is not appellate
authority and did not take any steps to forward the same to the
appropriate  authority with an ill motivee. In the said
appeal/representation the applicant interalia stated that the said appeal is
still pending before Assistant Commissioner without any further action.
In the penalty order dated 29.04.2003 there is no indication to prefer any
appeal and also not advised that the appeal lies with the Commissioner of
the Kendriya Vidyalaya Samity, since the applicant could not prefer
appeal before appropriate authority due to ignorance of the procedure, it
was the duty of the Asstt. Commissioner to forward the said
appeal/representation to the appropriate authority, but in the instant case
no such action was initiated. It is also not stated in the order of penalty
that the applicant may prefer an appeal to Commissioner against the order
of penalty. _

That vide memorandum No. F 14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/21626 dated
24/29.03.2004 the assistant commissioner proposes to treat the period of
suspension for non duty for all purposes such as increment, leave, pension
and full pay and allowances and applicant was given liberty to file any
representation against the said proposal. The applicant submitted a
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detailed representation on 22.04.2004 against the said proposal and
interalia stated that none of the charges are correct and those are false and
fabricated and as such does not warrant denial of increment, leave,
pension and full pay and allowances, but the said representation was not
considered at all by the Assistant Commissioner and passed the
impugned order vide impugned memorandum issued under letter no.
F.14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/3685-88 dated 14.06.2004 whereby the period of
suspension w.e.f 29.01.2002 to 02.05.2003 has been treated as non-duty for
all purposes such as increment, leave, pension and for full allowances. In
the circumstances stated above the impugned order of penalty dated
29.04.2003 as well as the impugned order dated 14.06.2004 are liable to be

set aside and quashed.

Copy of the memorandum dated 24/29.03.2004, representatioh/
appeal dated 22.04.2004 and impugned order dated 14.06.2004 are
enclosed hereto for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure-16, 17

and 18 respectively.

That it is stated that applicant vide his representation dated 20.10.2004
submitted an appeal addressed to the Commissioner, K.V.S, New Delhi
through proper channel, against the penalty order dated 29.04.03 and also
against impugned order dated 14.06.2004, whereby suspension period has
been treated as non-duty, for all purpose. But surprisingly, the said appeal
dated 20.10.2004 is returned by the Principal, K.V, Itanagar, without
forwarding the same to the higher Authority, vide his letter bearing No.
F.55/KVIE-2/2004-05/1754 dated 09.12.2004, wherein it is stated that the
appeal is returned, for further necessary action, from the end of the
applicant. The applicant thercafter again submitted the above appeal
through Principal, K.V, Tenga Valley on 17.02.05 and the same was
thereafter forwarded by the Principal, K.V, Tenga Valley on 18.02.05 to the
Commissioner, KVS, New Delhi. However, the said appeal is still pending -

with higher Headquarter and no communication is made by the higher
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Headquarter in respect of the appeal pending with them. In such
compelling circumstances the applicant has no other alternative but to
approach before this Hon'ble Tribunal for redressal of his grievances,
therefore, this Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to pass the appropriate
direction for setting aside the impugned memorandum dated 29.04.2003
and dated 14.06.2004.

In the circumstances stated above the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased
to set aside and quash the impugned order of penalty dated 29.04.2003,
and impugned order dated 14.06.2004.

Copy of the appeal dated 17.02.2005 and letter dated 09.12.2004 are

enclosed hereto for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure- 19

and 20 respectively.

4.13. That it is stated that it is a fit case for the Hon'ble Court to interfere with
and protect the right and interest of the applicant by setting aside the

impugned orders as stated above.
4.14. That this application is made bonafide and for the ends of the Justice.

5. Grounds for relief(s) with legal provisions

5.1 For that, none of the listed documents and listed witnesses, as well as

charged official were examined, cross-examined in the inquiry proceeding as

required under the rule.

5.2. For that, the relevant documents demanded by the applicant neither
examined nor supplied to the applicant as such the said action vitiated the
entire proceeding.

5.3  For that, on a mere perusal of the inquiry proceeding it would be evident
that charges not been proved at all against the applicant.

5.4  For that, on a close perusal of the inquiry report, it would be evident that
the inquiry is not on a firm belief that the charges has been proved against

the applicant.
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5.5 For that, the disciplinary Authority imposed the penalty without any

discussion of evidence as required under the rule.

5.6. For that, none of the appeal preferred by the applicant against the two
impugned orders neither replied nor considered by the Authority, even
the appeal dated 20.10.2004 has been returned to the applicant by the
Principal, K.V, Itanagar without forwarding the same to the
Commissioner, as required under the rule, and on that ground alone the

impugned orders are liable to be set aside and quashed.

5.7  For that, the inquiry proceeding has been conducted in total violation of
relevant rule laid down in Rule 14 and 15 of the CCS (CCA) Rule 1965,

therefore the impugned orders are liable to be set aside and quashed.
5.8  For that appeal of the applicant is still pending with the Authority.

6. Details of remedies exhausled.

That the applicant slales thal he has exhausted all the remedies available
to him and there is no other alternative and efficacious remedy than to file

this application.

7. Matters not previously filed or pending with any other Court.

The applicant further declares that he had not previously filed any

| application, Writ Petition or Suit before any Court or any other authority
or any other Bench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of this
application nor any such application, Writ Petition or Suit is pending
before any of them.

8. Relief(s) sought for:

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the applicant humbly prays
that Your Tordships be pleased to admit this application, call for the records
of the case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the

relief(s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on perusal of
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- the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes that may be

shown, be pleased to grant the following relief(s):

8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside the impugned penalty order
dated 29.04.2003 and order dated 14.06.2004 and further be pleased to direct

the respondents to pass necessary consequential orders for restoration of the

benefit.

8.2 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the Authority to consider the
appeal of the applicant in accordance with rule. |

8.3 Costs of the application.
8.4 Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble Tribunal

may deem fit and proper.

9.Interim order pravyed for.

| During pendency of this application, the applicant prays for the following
relief: - . |

9.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to observe that pendency of this

application shall not be a bar to the respondents to grant the relief as prayed

for.

10 ,
This application is filed through Advocates.

-11.  Particulars of the I.P.O.

i)y LP. O.No. . 20Q 133895

ii)  Date of Issue P13 6- 95 ,
iii)  Issued from . G . P o.-Qow %0\,0\,94

iv)  Payable at &P o (‘“mo\ﬂ\,o\?‘« .

12, List of enclosures.
As given in the index.
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VERIFICATION

L Shri Dhirendra Krishna Srivastav’a, Primary Teacher, Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Tenga Valley, Arunachal Pradesh, aged about 54 years,
- do hereby verify that the statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6
to 12 are true to my‘ knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 are

true to my legal advice and T have not suppressed any material fact.

-

And I sign this verification on this the /4/4 day of J¢1~<2005.

D (pdried ror s \Gulbs St ool
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{19/ Phone : 571797, 571 798

- | Fax:s1i99 - oY
B EAEDITT SCE R o
'KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
:' o 813ﬂu #rafesa  Regional Office [
e W i Maligaon Chariali
AR 781012 Guwahati : 781 012

s
Md :: S
bated : 25,01,2002

ekl 13-15/94-Kvs(@R )/ (K -6
. : ' P

No. F.
N ‘
- OFFICE . (RDER

| Mr.‘P;S. anél;vprincipal,.Khndriya Vidyalaya,

New Bongaigaon 18 hereby deputed to conduct the Priliminary/ ,
fact finding entiUiry on 'thvo’ complaint received from the Princioal -
Kendriya Vidyaléiitﬂo,é iiénagar against Shri D.K. Srivaétdﬁa,ﬁﬁf e
vide lett'e'r" datod 22/01/200? (Cepy enclosed). | T

He 1is ilso'diiéétéd to enquire about the earlier:
complain dated 03.12,2001 against Shri D.K. Srivsstava(Copy
: enclosed ), R n

The Kaial will_submit his detatled report along with

all 'eviden(:es about the fact within 10 days from the 1ssue of
this order for taking furthe: necescary action. :

To,

Shri P.s, Katal, - v IREEEVAE u-a\/(.z,u/\'»
Principal o R '

Kendriya Vidyalaya
New Bongaigaon,

Copy to - . _
1. The Princ'iba‘vl,'f'l‘(endri-fya f’Vidyalaya, No.2 Itanagar wit a

A\ request to provide all necessary information to Mr. Katal
in the aforesaid 'c_asé‘fé‘rj.conducting the inquiry, :

nee dDe Ko SAINT ) 79/
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

L% % 3

| R ' 
| S |
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!
KENDRIYA V]DYALAYA SANGATHAN
(REGIONAL OFFICE)
MALIGAON CHARIALL, GUWAHATI
o : F13-15/94-KVS (GR) | ~28.1.20002
' OFFICE ORDER

Whereas a -dis'cipli;_‘rrary proceeding against Shri D.K.Srivastava PRT Kendriya ~
Vidyalaya No. 2, ltériagar, is contemplated. s

Now therefore the. undersng,ned in exercise of the powers comérred by sub-rule

(1) of Rule 10 of the Centrdl C1v11 Services (Classification Control and Appeal)
Rules, 1965, hereby place the scud Shri D.K.Srivastava PRT under suspensron'
with immediate effect

It is further that durmg the perlod that this order shall remain in force the
headquarters of D.K.Srivastavi PRT should he' Ttanagar and  the said - Shri
D.K.Srivastava shall not leate lhe “headquarters without obtdmmg_ the previous
permission of the undersucned ‘ :

VAR | f Y :‘..3:.’ o
(DKSAIND) = 7/
Assistant Commissioner

-

Copy toy Shri D.K_.’Sriva'stava PRT Kendriva Vidyalaya No. 2 I*anagar.
B 2. The Priricipal Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2 ltanagar.
3 The Administrative Officer K.V.5. (GR) Guwahati. .



_ 8- Annexue-3 .

, - - . KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

Regional Office, . ng/ L

. ’f . Chaya Rain Bgawan, Maligaon Chariali, , S
_ ‘Guwahati-12,

No.F.14-3/2002-KVS(GR)/ |92 5 ¢, .- 3, ~ Dated : 24-6-2002.

__ CONF IDENTIAL - S
BY REGISTEHED'POSEA%MgQF&y"

MEMORANDUM

The undersigned proposes to hold an Inquiry against
Shri. D.K. Srivastava, IRT, Kendriya Vidyalaya, No,2 Ttar-gar
under Rule-14 of the Central Civil Services (Classification,
Central and Appeal) Rules 1965, The substance of the imputations
of misconduct or misbzhaviour in respect of which the inquiry
1s propssed to be held is set cut in the enclosed statement of
articles of charge (Annexure,l) A statement of the imputations
of misconduct or miskehaviour in support of each article of
charge is enclosed (Annexure.Il). A list of dozukents by which,
and a list of witnesses by whom, the articles of charge are K
proposed to be sustained are also enclosed(Annexure,III) and (IV),

2 ~Shri D.K. Srivastava, IRT is directed to submit within
10 days of the receipt of this Memorandum a written statement }

of his defénce and alsn to state whether he desires to be IR
heard in person.

3.  He is informed that an Inquiry will be held only in
" respect of those articles of charge as are not admitted, He |

should, therefere specifically admit or deny ench article of

charge, ' ‘

4, . Shri D.K. Srivastava, IRT is further informed that if

he does not submit his written statement of defence on or

Before the date specified in Jara-2, akove or coes not appear

in person before the Inquiring Authority or otherwise fails of
‘refuses to comply with the provisinrns of Rule-“4 of the CCS(CCA)
Rules, t965 or the orders/directions issued in pursusnce of the
saild Rule, the Inquiring Authority may hold the inquiry against
him expairte, - :

S5e - Attention of Shri D.K, Srivastava, IRT is invited to. )
Rule-20 of the Central Civil Services(Conduct) Rules 1964 under - o
which no Government Servant shall kbring or sttempt to bring any
political or outside influence to kear up on any superior ‘
authority to further his interest in respect of matters ' ‘
pertaining to his service under the Government. If any represen— "
tation is recéeived on his kehalf from another person in resgect .
of any matter dealt with in these proceedings it will ke presumed o
that Shri D.K. Srivastava, TRT is aware of such a representation ‘
and that it has been made at his instance and action will be
taken against him for violation of Rule-20 of CCS (Conduct)
Rules 1964, /

6. The receipt of the Memorandum may be écknnwledged.
| 4 AFAN®) Dﬁ??‘§~/f _ :

ilg

To ( S. S. SEHRAWAT )
" shrt DK, Srivastava, ASSISTANT COMMISS IONER
FRT (Under suspension) : o
Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2 Itanagar, ;
Cory to :- - . | .
1. The Irincipal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2 Iteznagar with a request
hand over the original copy to Shri D.K. Srivastava, under
information tn this office.

2, The Assistant Commissioner (Admn.), KVS(Hgrs.), New Délhi-jé. ;
3. Guard Iile.

s@“”wy



— ‘9"

f | ‘. ANVEXURE : I © €9 = "

STATEMENT UF ARTICLES OF CHARGES FRAMED
AGAINST SHRI D.K. SRIVASTAVA, FRT,
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, NO 2,
ITANAGAR

. ARTICLE ¢ I

et s e s it e e 0 e e

: That the said Shri D.K. Srivastava, FRT, nen-rlya

Vidyalaya No.2 Itanagar, while working as such on 29th
Nov .01 during the staff meeting Mr., Srivastava came late |
~and sat on the table. Inspite of verbal request of the

'Erincipal & other teachers he refused to sit in chair ;
~ offered to him. He used unparliamentary word s against the S
Hrincipal and created an abnormal situation which compelled
to call oﬁ'the meeting.

Thus the said Shri D.K. Srivastava by his afforesaid
acts has committed a misconduct which is violative of ,
Rule 3(1), (i) (ii) and (ii1) of CcCS(Conduct) Rules 1964
as extended’ to the employees of KVS,

ARTICLE @ 11

That the saiﬂ Shri D.K. Srivastava, IRT Kendriya '
Vidyalaya, No 2 Itanagar while working as such on 22~01-20021f
during First period in front of students and teachers :
abused Rrincipal & used unparliamentary words against
frincipal te create unhealthy atmosphare.

Thus the said Shri D.K. Srivastava has acted 1n the
manner of unbecomming of a teacher of Kendriya Vidyalaya
and thus violated Rule 3(1) (1) (i1) and (iii) of CCS
(Conduct7iUies'1964),as extended'to_KVs employees,

~ARTICLE : III

That the said shri D.K. Srivastava while working as
IRT at Kendriya vVidyalaya, No.,2 Itanagar has violated the
Code of Conduct for teachers of KVS under Article 55 Sub.
Clause 21 & 34 of Education Code of KVS. S

Thus Shri D K. Srivastava has acted in the manner -
of unbecomming of a teacher of Kendrivya Vldyalaya Sangathan
and thus viplated_nule 3(1) (i) (11) and (iii) of CCS
(Conduct)'RuieS§1964 as extended to KVS employees.
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STATEMENF UF IMxUFATION CF MIQLUNDUCT OR MISBEHAVIOUR
IN SUIIURT OF THE ARTICLE OF CHARGES FRAMED
AGAINST "SHR I D. K. SRIVASTAVA, RT,

.KLNUHIYA VIDYALAYA, N, 2,
' . .ITAN/-\G/\.R .

ARII(,LE: s I

——— i e o e e e e o e B e

That Shri DK, Grivastava Whlle functioning as YRT
Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2 Itanagar on 29th Nov. 2001 camé -
late to the staff meeting which was held in the Primary v
staff room (after the meeting had started) along with Mr. o
N.K. Arora. Mr. Arora occupled a chair Put Mr. D.K.
_Srivastava sat on the table inspite of verbal requést of

Principal & other téachers/members of the’ meeting and. '
refused to sit in the chair affered to him., In the meeting
he abused and used unparliamentary words cgainst the
Principal and created an abnormal situaticn which cnmpelled
to call of f the meetlng. ‘

v Thus Shri D. Srivastava, IRT by his aforesaid acts
has committed a misconduct which is violative of Rule 3(1)
1), (ii) and (111) nf CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 as :
extended to the employees of KVo.

ARTICLE s II

That Shri D K. Srlvastava, FRT Kerdriya Vidyalaya,
No .2 Itanagar while’ wnrkinq as such on 22-11-2001, during
the First period just after the morning Assembly, in front
‘of students and staff, abused Mr. Ramaiah, Irincipal and
used unparliamentary language against the Irincipal. to
create unhealthy atmosphere. Mr. D.K, Srivastava has also
accused that. the Irinéipal terrorize the regular staff
members of the school - It has also reportej that Mr. D.K.
Srivastava created unruly scenes in the vidyalava ~ffice ‘
willfully, and passed pad remarks against the lady t:za hers
én maney occations in the vidyalaya. : '
Thus Shri.D.K. Srivastava has acted in the manner
of unbecomming of a teacher of Kendriya Vidyalaya &and
committed a misconduct by violating Rule 2(1) (1), (ii)
and (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 as extended to
KVS employees..

Cont,., 2 ..
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.A B P . ANNEXURE & III

T B G A G iy e (e drvae At s S B o e -

BIST OF DOCUMENTS BY deCd THE ARTICLES OF CHARGES ARE’ FRO“OSED‘
- TO BE SUSTAINED AGAINST SHRI D.K, SRIVASTAVA,
FRT KLNDPIYA VIDYALAYA, NO.2 ITANAGAR.

1. Lettpr No.F 76/YVI~2/?OO1~2002/ da ted 20-11-?00L
Report submitted by the Irincipal, KendriYa
Vidyalaya, No., ? Itanagar alongwith letter - o

: dated 13- 11“9001 addressed to the Phairman, VMC,
' Kendriya VJdvalaya, No .2 Itanagar.

2, Letter dated 13«09-9001, submitted by Shri A, K.‘\
| Mandal, FRT 3 Time table I/C,

3. Letter No.r 4o/kv1~9/9001«9009/884 dated 27.1-2002
writtén by fhe rrinciyal Kendriya Vidyalavya, No 2
Itanagar, alcngwith rerorls submitted by 5 teachers.,
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ANNEXURE ¢ IV

STATEMENT UF WITNESSES BY WHICH THE ARTICLI: OF CHARGES o

1.

2,

3.

ARE  TROFOSED TO BE SUSTAINED AGAINST
SHRI D. K. SRIVASTAVA, FRT, .
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
- NO.2 ITANAGAR

shri T, Ramaiah,'principal Kendriya Vidyalaya,
No.2 Itanagar, .

Shri M. KQ Minaﬁ,TGT (Hindi).

Shri P. R Laékai, Drawing Teacher,

Shri M. K. Niyogi s FET.
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o S © ANNEXURE : IV

Gy

STATEMENT OF WITNESSES BY WHICH THE ARTICLE OF CHARGES
3 | ~ ARE PROPOSED TO BE SUSTAINED AGA INST
| o ~ ":SHRI D. K, SRIVASTAVA, T,
" KENDRIVA VIDYALAYA
NO,2 ITANAGAR

1. Shri T, Ramaiah, Frincipal Kendriya Vidyalaya,
No.2 Itanagar, .

2.  shri M, K. Mina, TGT (Hindi).
' ' : 3. Shrifp; R. Laékar, Drawing Teacher,

‘ 40 . Shri 'Mjc_’v Ko Niyogi 9 pETo
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Annexure-4
Translated from Hindi

Itanagar
04.07.2002
To.

The Assistant Commissioner
K. V.S (Gawahat Circle).

Sub: - With reference to the letter No. F.14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/10234-36 dated
24.06.2002.
_Rcspccfcd Sir,

With reference to your above-mentioned letter I beg to submit.

1. I and Sri Naresh Kumar Arora were called to come after beginning of the
meeting with the intention to insult us when part time teachers and regular
 teachers were sitting and no chair was vacant in the meeting hall (as per
instruction one chair was brought for PRT) Sri Naresh Kumar was offered one
chair and he set on that and I was due to delay got no chair vacant and no part
time or regular teacher offered me a chair therefore I stood for a longtime and
then set on a table. When there were 56 teachers but chairs were insufficient.
Meetings were regularly called in the library hall but on that particular day why
meeting was called in the primary staff room, this is conspiracy with the
intention to insult me. I myself is a primary teacher and Sri Naresh Kumar is. a
higher section teacher when meeting was jointly for both the primary and
secondary teacher then without calling other teachers meeting was organised.
Therefore the charges labeled against me are false, baseless and to insult me in a

preplanned manner.

2. - Charge No.2 is totally false. I am the teacher who is serving for long 29
years, how I can behave like that.

It is alleged that I have misbehaved with Prindpal infornt of Class I
students and teacher and used bad languages.
Respected Sir, |

b
\o*”\y\y v '
o ﬁ”( -



o5\

. ' . ' ’
\ ' . I 20
‘ , .

Just after the prayer, (Annexure-II) and (Annexure-I) all students are supposed to
go to their classes if all the students are supposed to go to their classes then how
all the students come to hear discussion of me and prmapal then all the teachers
were also present there.

' . This is a conspiracy to cheat and insult a senior and respected teacher by
other teachers who are instigated by the pnnapal The ‘question regardmg
unholy scene in the office is a false allegation. There was only one person in the
office to whom when ['prayed for arrear salarv double HRA and arrear salary of
July,2001 but those were not paid to me till date on Wl’ll(.h the pnnclpdl being

annoyed made these false allegation.

Sir, 1 am aged about 51 years and belong from a respected family how I
¢an misbehave with a lady who is like my daughter and this is a nasty attempt

by the principal to damage my image. My behaviour towards all the lady

. teachers is gentle and polite. In the pnmarv section there are 3 lady teachers and

other lady teachers who may make’ allegahon agaJnst me their children are
readmg in Medical or Engineering. Only the immature lad.y who has got the ]ob V

by the grace of any person and domg the same can make this false allegatron The

charges are totally false and I strongly deny those charges. The Pl‘lnclpal among |
the regular teachers always behave in unscientific manner and threaten 'th |
| | > . | the

teachers.

3. The charge of non-compliance and non-performing of other duties Which

‘ were glven to me is tota]ly baseless. Mr. Manidal who has made those allegation

the wife of whom has got service by the grace of principal of this school and in
future in the expectation of getting job has raised the charges to the princ&pal. It
this is SO Why the principal has not given any notice to me. It was difficult to stop

. Mr. Mandal what morc unhcalthy argumcnts could possible with Mr. Mandal.
' Those duties which were entrusted upon me I performed them welL e.g.

Supervrsmn of classrooms and in thls dutres also pnncrpal engaged new (part

time, adhoc) feachers to leave me in the primary staff room on ”2 01. 02 and

indicated don’t worry about Snvastava s writing I am with you
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W1th regard to Annexure I and I I beg to subnut that I shall furmsh

'proof to mqurry ofﬁcer Regardmg I questton is that Shn Mandal’s time table
was not given to staffs No such information is g1ven regardmg such time table

Respected srr,

Please furnish all the documents regardmg charges labeled agamst me s0
that I can present myse]f with all facts and documents rightly before mqmry |
ofﬁcer . A |
: Sir, please clanfv that the relatlons}up w1tnesses and principal.

Quesnon is that prmapal gave a ]ob to the wife of the then TGT Hindi Mr

MK. Mma therefore Mr. ‘Mina was mmpe]led due to-this and gave false'_" '

statement through the students
* Ishall also.tell i mqun'y ofﬁcer the reason behmd the full support of Sn P. R
I askar, Drawmg Teacher and Sri M.K. Neog1, PET towards the Prmmpal

o  Yours sincerely :
fo o  Sd/- Megible
V’ | - 6ri D.K. Snvastava
PRT
" SGtar- Complex
Room No.3
I_tanagar- 791. 111.
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7. fissseions

No.r,cenf/p.p./2002-03/ . G\ . ...
Annesture 5

DAILY ORDER SHEET
(1) _
. LA 4y o0ffice Order Ne, F.14-3/2002-KVS(GR)/11989
«92 dgted 23,7.,2002 issued by Assistant Cemmissiener,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Guwahati Region, appeinting
me as the Inquiry Officer under Sub rule (2) of Rule 14
of CC8 (CCA) Rules 1965, in the enquiry being held against
Mr. D:K. Srivastava(PRT) was received en 31,7.2002, The = = . .
Chargéd Offiecial has been xm diracted te appear befere: o)
me en. Menday the 19.8.2002 at 11,00 a.m. in my chamber -
for attending the pPreliminary hearing , He has alse been
asked te furnish the particulars of the Defence asststaits,
if. any, prepesed to be neminated by him, se as te reach
me by 14,8.2002, Cepy of thds notice has been endérsed

to a1l cﬁhce:héd. '
(S

INQUIRY OFFICER

(2)

.. Ne name te werk as Defence Assistant I
was received frem Charged Official se in absence of nen %1
furnisihing the particulars ef Defence Assiustant, ne '
intimation was sent,: '

(3) . .
PROCEEDINGS OF PRELIMINARY HEARING
1. The proceedings ware taken up by me in my effice en 3}
19.,8.2002 at 11.00 a.m. where the fellewing were ' {.
Presenti« o i
. (1) Mr, K.Das ~ Presenting Officer
(11) Mg, D.K.Srivastava - Charged Officer

. * The C.0. when questienéd by the_i.O. -
admitted to have received thm charge sheet and tc have
understood the charges levelled against him,

2+ 7The P.0. as directed appeared befere me with all the
listed decumants in eriginal which were effered fer
inspectien te C.0O. After inspection thereef the C.O.
admitted the documents mentioned at sl 1(1-5 pages),
sl 2( page 1) and sl 3 ( 1-6 pages) as authentic, He
als® admitted that en 29,.11.2001 and 22.1.2002 he vwas

| centd......p/2
NSYS
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” en 4ty , but he refuted the xemasning facts and genuinee \g‘/
'}ﬁ‘ ness ef the rémaining decumsents, .

3, The C.O, alse teld that he dces net want te prepese tke
name feor Defence Assistabh and that he weuld plead his
case in persen, | .
4. The pheto cepies ef the statements ef State witnesses
were supplied te the C.O. on his request.(listed decuments) .

5 The C.0., was directed to give a 1list if any , fer the
descevery¥er producticn ef any decument which is in B
the pessessien eof KVS5 1is net mentiened in Annexire XXI
te the charge sheet but is relevant té his defences
while doing &, ‘he shall indicate the relevance ef the
decuments required by him and the custedian autherities
‘thereef, The Ci0, submitted the liast of additienaldecuments.
required, : : S , SN
6. The CO, was alse directed te submit a list ef Defénce
witness prépesed te be examined en his behalf. The C.O.
teld that he dees not want te furnish the names ef
defence witnéss. .
7« The case will be taken up for regular hearing en 4,9,2002
at K,VNe, I Itanagar . On that day evidences en behalf - e
eof the DA shall be adduced, gub_m”;_,_g‘ AN

g+ The list ef additienal decuments_py the C.O., has been

scrutinised, Decuments mentiened at sl He. 1,3,4,8(1) "
and § ( if any) have been requisgitiened frem the custedian ¥
authorities, The decuments mentiened at sl 2,6,7,8(i1), -
9,10 and 11 are net censidered rélevant te the defénce ;
of the c.oi{ as ;thqy'”a;ﬁi:'é net likeély te threw any light B
‘eh_the ‘incident/allegatien undex, inquiry. Hence request - .

‘der%ﬁﬁéktwﬁayhté&ttén;1éwreé¥%€§§§g;tﬁ§¢pig§it;éa”ggaztipnqg;
decuments 'will ‘bs inspected en 3.9.2002 st 11,00 awms !
at K.V.Ne.I Itanagar. .

9. SBummens fer state witness are being sent to them separately

' AA_A
N / -
\_/ VAN I\

lQ:J%Z%ﬂQWg:;f \7\\2;10\/// 7ﬁ¥;@mtz

PRESENTING OFFICER CHARGED OFFICER  INQUIRY OFFICER e
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA - /j Fabiu Renera >
MOHANBARI A.F.S. . - N S A H e tu umouac'r
P.O. Mohanbari Air Field ' fo ano : Aetmd R fbes
Dist. Dibrugarh (Assam) e« fpre (312m)
Pin. 786 012 ' ﬁry.mcﬁoqq

- B3
Ref. No. F : ..?.‘.’.{??{..2393.."3/ ” Date ...2}.99...?.9.93 .........
Te,

The Assistant chmisaionero
Kendriya Vidyalaya Bangathan.
Guwahati Regien, o
Guwahati-lz

Gubjbctc- Departmental Inzuiry under Rule 14 eof C,C,S.(C.C.Aa)
Rules, 1965, againsct Shri D.K.8rivastava, PRT

8ir,

I have bech appeinted as the Inquiry Auth 1erity under
your Order Neo., ¥,14-3/2002-1VS(GR)/11989-92 dated 23,7,02 in ‘
the abéve mentiened case, Shri DeK.Srivastava, PRT has desired the
fellewing decuments te bé procured for use by him fer his defehce.”
On censidering his request, I held that the undermantioned decumenta ,
are relevant to the defence ef the Charged Officer, Yeu are, A
therefore, requeésted to tzke necessary steps to mike the docunents
available te Shri Kanu Das vhe ig the P. O. in the ase. The documents
may be made available to the P,O, by  2.9.2002 as he has te
of fer the same for inapectiﬂn to the C.0. on 3,9.2002 at 11,00 a.m.
at KQVQNQQ I Itanagar.

PARTICULARS OF THE DOCUMENTS REQUISITIONED

1) Arrangement Register « 2001=02
i1) Vidyalaya Time-Table = 2001-02
ii1) Order Beook, appeinting Shri A.K.Mandal as the Time~Tab1e1/c
iv) Application ef Shri P.R.Laskar, Prg.Tr stating that
s8hri D.K.8rivastava is net the I/C of Primary sectien.
v) Decument/application(if any) submitted on the basisef
which the allegation( "created unxul scenef, "passed
bad ramarka against lady teachers") have becen levelled,

Yours faithfully,

(OMBIR SINGH)
PRINCIPAL
KoVooA.Foato Mehanbari
Inquiry Officer
y tost-
Shri D.K.SrivaataVa. PRT., He is directed to inspect permitted
documenta en 3.9.02 at 11,00 a.m. at K.V,Ne.I Itanagar.

2. Shri Kanu Das, P.O, He will kindly cellect the permitted decummnts
frem the Custodian autherity and offer the same for inspectien
te the C.C. en the appeinted date,time and place.

3. shri T, Ranaiah.Principal,K.v Ne.II,Itanagar fer necessari/,c Qon.

(,_ZNGLVRV'OFVYC[KJ
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» ~31- Annexwe a
| - A o - CAMP: K.V.NO.L ITANAGAR T
o |  P.O.NAHARLAGUN, =~
7 Lo ARUNACHAL PRADESH. - . -

DATE: 04.09.2002,

" DAILY ORDER SHEET

. The P.O. has reported that C.O. carried out the inspection of additional documents - -

“on 03" September,2002 at K:V. No.1, Itanagar, Naharlagun as demanded .by him during
preliminary heating on 19" August, 2002 at K.V. , Mohanbari. During the hearing the
C.O. submitted thrée representations. In one written statement/representation -the C.0. -
has raised the points about the validity of some inspected documents, in aniother hé made
submissions about non payment of TA bill in connection with hearing on19.08.2002 and .
in third wri_ttén Staftfément he'has asked for inspection of some additional documents.. As
the witnesses are présent so thie schedule proceedings will continue and the 1.O. will take
appropriate decision on the written statements submitted by the C.O. later on '

- Regular Hearing

(1) Thg; proceedin'gs -:yyé're taken up as scheduled in the presence of P.O. and
C.0. Al the lis’ted:document'sj_' ‘were brought on record. :

(a) Mr. T, Rar'ri_a_iah,_ Principal, K.V. No 1, ltanagar.

~ (b) Mr. MK Niyogi, PET, K-V. No.Il, ltanagar
(¢c) Mr. P.R. Laskar, Dr. Teacher, K.V. No.II, Itanagar
(d) Mr. MX: Meena, TGT(Hindi), K.V. Lumding.

- Al thesé above meritioned four witnesses who are summoned for tendering
their evidences today are present. ‘

State Witness ~ I - Mr. T. Ra}haiah, Pfincipal, K.V.No.1l, Itanagar.

- Mr. T. Ramaiah; confirmed the contents in his letter dt. 13.11.01
addressed to the Chairman, K.V. Noll, Itanagar and forwarded to the Assistant

Commissioner, KVS(GR) '

- During the cross exaniination the C.O said that he could not take charge of
the two Almiarhs ¢ontaining books for Primary sections because peons were not
provided by the Principal to carry them and no place was told were they may be kept. '
The Principal Shii. T. Ramaiah referred to his orders in the order book and told that the
C.0. did nét carry out the ifistructions to take charge deliberately. The C.O. submitted
that all the charges ate false fabricated and the it is a case of conspiracy. :

 State Witness ~ I - Mr. M.K. Mind, TGT(Hindi), K.V. Lumding.

Mr. MK Meena, TGT(Hind)i, K.V. Lumding also made his deposition and

k’h}'/ confirmed the contents mention-in the letter dt. 22.01 2002, addressed to the Principal,

K.V. No.Il, Itanagar.

W During cross examination the following question was asked.

Q ‘Mr.DK. Sriv_as'ta\'/a ~ What were you doing in the Library ? (/"L-» A

A%t
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Mr. MK. Meena - | caifhe to the students in the Library. '

During the €ross e~<(mnnahon Mr. DK, &nvasgldva submitted that he will cross

examined the withess later oi. However he was given the copy of his statement of state

- witnesses on 19.08.2002. He only submitted all the charges are false, fabricated and
managed. . o .

State Witness.— IIlr—:- Mr. ZP;'RS I.,:i's'k‘ar, Dr. Teacher, K_.V. No.IL, ltanagar.
© Mr. PR Laskar, Dr. lmcher also made his deposition and conﬁrmed the contents |
mention in the letter dt 08. l 1.01 and 22 01.2002, address to the Prmc1pa| K. V. No. lI

ltanagar

Durmg, the Cross ewmmatnon Mr. P R. Laskar, the following questions was asked
by Mr.D. K. Snvastava ’

Q What unparliame;ntar'y languages I used ?

A (By Mr PR Laskar) - The words mentloned In my letter dt..22.01. 2002
- are unparllamentary :

“Mr.DK. Sli'vasta_va, s'ul:n‘nitted all the charges are fabricated and false.
Stéte Witness - lV“,—_ Mr. M'_.l(,‘fNiyogi, PET, K.V. No.1l, Itanagar.

Mr. MK. leogl PLT also made his deposition and confirmed the -contents
mention in the letter dt. 22, Ol 2002 addressed to the Principal, K.V. No.Il, Itanagar.

Durmg the cross exammatlon the following question was asked 'by the C.O.
Q. What paper were you readmg in the first period in the Library ?

A. Mr, M K. leog,l -1 was readlng_, Nav Bharat Times, News Paper.

The CO submitted that the witnesses made thelr deposition due to their
individual interests. :

During the cross exammatxon the 1O. also asked som= questxons to the state
witnesses to find out the truth.

l
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<33  Annexue -9
OFFICE OF THE FRINCIPAL,KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA,AFS
= : MOHANBART - ' _vq<
}/ ; 'DAILY ORDER SHEET . SN
I: | Ne, FoConf/DP/2)02+03 dt 20,13,02

' : The preceedings were taken up as: scheduled
in the presence #f Fresenting Officer & Charged Official, .

‘ ~R¢f§rence te the represen:atien datedb4.§.02'
submitted by MroD.KesSrivastava fer requisitien ef seme mere
decuments, the actimn is as underge

1) The cbpy_mf(the Report of Preliminary Inquiry cannet
be summened as per the existing Rules,

i1) The dncumenis*teferrea in para 2,34 & 5 are net
relevant te any ef the charges levied se ne need te
preduce the registerse

ARTICLE I A A |

Mr DoKeSrivastava submitted that he alengwith Mr, WeKe
Arera efceurse reached the Staff Meeting Llate, He refuted
the chaikge that he sat en the table, He submitted that due

te nen availability ef chair he sat en the steel, He refused
te accept the charges krvellsad.

The Presenting Ufficer submitted that there is eneugh
- evidence en recerd te pxmiurs prove that charges tevélled .
© are true and rets..ed te the Reselutien passed by the
"statf abeut this: ihcidente ,
ARTICLE Il
Mr, D K.Srivastava railsed the peint that in Annexure I
Article II the date of the incident has becn mentiened as
22,01,02 whereas in Annexure II Article II, the date eof
incident has been mentiencd as 22,11,2801o He sald that
it is centaddctery itself and hence the charges levelled
are autematically .false,
: The Presenting Officer submitted that the date eof
“incident is 22,81,;82 as mentiened in Annexyre I Article IIX
and there is typing mistake ef date in Annexure II,Article II
where it has has been mentiened as 22,11.296@1,

ARTICLESIII

: Mr, D.K,Srivastava submitted that he :mk teek the
arrangemerit peried, He alse submitted that the Principal
and Mr, ‘Mandal wrete the submissiens en the Arrangement .
Register afterwards and they are in separate ink., It is
all fabricated, _ ‘

'The Presenting Officer submitted that the Charged
Official did net take the arrangement perisd, He submitted
that it is evident frem the statement ef Mr. Mandal and
Arrangement Registera :

The Charged Official finally submitted that he has
already stated/submitted what he can say in his defence,

The Inquiry Officer asked the Presenting Officer
te submit the brief within 1@ @ays fer further necessary

l4 (IR e . : . ﬂ .
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A 2B Annexune —10 -

o " WAITTEN BRIEF OF PRESENTING GFFICE IN DEPARTMENTAL \ﬁé’%
)7 : . INQUIRY AGAINST SHRI D. K. SRIVASTAVA ,PRT (U[S), I A

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.Q, ITANAGAR

" The undorsignéd has been appeinted as
'Prosonting Officer, vide erder Ne.F.14-3/200%-KVS(GR)/11993~
96, datad 23/07/2002 te present the case pertaining te Shri »
b K. Srivastava, PRT (U/S) Kendriya Vidyalaya Ne,2 Itana'ar. _ ',

. . A Shri D.K. Srivastava, PAT (U/s) Kendriya
Vidy-lava Ne.2 Itanagar has been charge-sheeted vide letter
No.14-3/2002,xvs(@n)/10234-36, dated 24/6/2002 and Prepesed
te hold_;nquiry against him fer varieus charges, After

" having gene . ‘threugh all the stages of Inquiry proceedings the
undoxsigned presents the fellewing Brief en Inquiry Preceedings
against Shri D.K. Srivastava

nsGAanlus ARTICLE I OF THE GHARGE-SHEET.

The Charged Of ficer Shri D K. Srivastava,

while functioning as PRT at Kendriya Vidvalaya Ne.2 Itanagar .

came late in -the Staff meeting alengwith Mr, N.K. Arera vhlch

wes held in the Primary Staff reem en 29th Nev®2001. Mr. N.K.
_Arera sat en the Chair but Mr, D.K. Srivastava, sat en the
table inspite of repeated verbal roquest of Principal & ether
teachers, Presented in the meeting he did net sit en the Chair
offered te him. In the meeting he abused and used unpariiamentary
words against the Principal and created an aknermal situatien in
the said meeting which cempelled te call eff the meeting.

» ‘Upen examination & Cress examination during tho
11nqu1ry Préceedings and based en evidences en recerd ineluding
resolution ‘passed by the staff on 29/11/2001 about the incident
established the charges.

This act en the Part of Shri D.K. Srivastava
constitute a misconduct, insubordination and thus vielated rule
3,{1(1) (ii) & (111) rule 1964 as extended te KVS emplovées, There
are sufficlent évidénée to take disciplinary action against
Shri D.K. Srivastava, PRT(U/S) Kendriya Vidyalaya, No,2

Itanagar. : -
, REGARDING ARTICLE II "OF THE CHARGE-SHEET

Shri D. K. Srivastava, while functioning as
PRT at Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2 Itanagar on 22-01-2002. during
the First Period (Just after the morning Assembly) in fornt of
‘students and staff he abused Mr. T. Ramaiah, Principal, Kendriya
Vidyalaya, No.2 Itanaear and used unpartiamentary words against B
the Parincipal ard createdﬁunhealthy atmosphere.Shri D .K. i
Srivastava also created wunruly scenes in the Vidyalays office |_

Contd,.2/-
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willfully and passed bad remarks against the lady teachers on

maney occations in the Vidyalaya.

All the state witnesses has confirmed the

- facts as. stated above during the examination and Cress

examination of the Proceedings.

: This act on the Part of Shri D.K. Srivastava
constitutes a misconduct 1ead1ng to unbecoming behaviour of
KVS employeées and violated rule 3,1 (1) (i11) and (iii) of ces
rule 1964 as extended to the KvVS employees. These charges can
be proved vide statementes dated 22/01/2002 of state witnesses.

REGARDING ARTICLE III OF THE CHARGE-SHEET

“That Shri D. K. Srivastava, while functing |

as PRT at Kendriya Vidyalaya No.,2 Itanagar has refused to aceept
the arrangement - period allotted to him on 11/09/2001, It is
evident from the statement of Mr, A.K. Mandal Drewing Teacher &
Time bale, I/C, Arrangement Register. and report submitted by. the
Principal Kendriya Vidyalaya No .2 Itanagar vide his letter dated -
13/11/2001, His acts of not accepting the assigned duties amounts :
to the- negligence of his ~duties, dnsubordination leading to
unbec oming behaviour of KVS employees and violated rule 3,1 (1)
(11) & (iii) of CCS rule 1964 as extended to the KVS emp&oyees.‘

All these acts amounts to misconduct and

_violation of conduct rules. On the strength of the above it is

believes that ‘the charged foicer is involved in all above. o
allegations which can be proved by the available listed documents

(1 to 3 )o

= /U@@w
' \

The 8th Jan. '2003. o - (_KANU DAS )
| PRESENTING OFF ICER
AND ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
REGIONAL OFF ICE
GUWAHATI,
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. INGUIRY REPORT ON ~ 3§~ _ Annexuxe 41
Shri THE DEEARTMENTAL ENCUIRY HELD AGAINST ———
D.K. Srivastav s, FRT -
KV, Ne.2 Itanac.v Arunschal Pradesh C?

1,INTRODUCTIONt The Asstt. Cemmissiener, KVS (GR) in his erder
Ne.¥14~3/2002-kVS{GR) /1199396 dated 23-7~02 gppeint=< me as

te held on inquiry agaist Shri D.K. Srivastava , PRT KV, Ne, 2
Itanagar. By {hn anether erder ef the same date he appeintead
Shri K Das Asatt, Suptt, KVS,R.O, Guwahati as the presenting
efficer te present the case in suppert eof the charges,

. The preliminatry hearing was held en 19-8-02 and was att-
ended by the charged officer and the P O.The defendant did net
prepese the nhime fer defence Assistant and pleaded his case in
persen., The Inzpeactien of decuments was dene en 19-8.82 and of
additienal decuments in the Ist week of Sept. 2002, The PO re-
lied on 05 exhibits P-1 te P-§ P-~1 (page 1-5),P-2(page-1), P-3
(page 1-6).?54(pageel).Pus(page~1) and 4 witnesses namely Shri
T, Ramaish, Principal, KV, Ne.2 Itanagar, Mr.N.K,Mina(TGT Hind{)
Mr, P.R. Laskar Drawing Te. and Mr., M.K. Niyagi, PET, The names

~the Inquiry Ofticer under Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rulan 1065,

e T S

- of these witnesses have been mentieneq in Annsxure IV te the

chirge sheet msmorandum. The defendant did net preduce any wit-
ness in Suppert ef His defence. The PO and the CO have submitt-~
ed their final written briefs. The briefs submitted by them

have been placed in the relevant folder belaew:- ‘

2. CHARGED Ra‘m-akm AND INGUIRED INTOs- The charges. framed agaj-~
Rast 8hri DK Srivastava vide Annesure I te the charge sheet
meémerandums arn repreduced beleyws- ‘

ARTICLE~X

A That the said Shri DK Srivastava, PRT Kendriya Vidyal-
aya No.2 Itanagar, Wnile werking as such en 29 th Nev.81 dur-~
ing the staff moeting Mr. Srivastava came late and sat en the
table. Inspite ®f verbal request of the Principal & ether tag-
chers he refused ta sit in chair effered te him, He %sed unpa-
rliamentacy werds against the Principal and created an abnerm- .
al situatien which cempalled te call off the meeting, - : ¢

_ Thus the said Shri DK Srivastava by his afferesaid _
acts has ceéemmitted & miscenduct which is vielative of Rule 3(1),
(1) (i1) and (i1i) of CCS (Conduct )Ryles 1964 ai extended to the

‘empleyees of K V Se

, ' o ARTICLE-IT : :
That the said Shri DK Srivastava, PRT Kendriya Vidyalaya

 Ne,2 Itanagar W:ile warking as such en 22-01..e: during first

peried in frent »f students and teachers abused Principal &
and used unparliamentary werds 3gainst Principal te écreatae un-
healthy atmesph.re, _ -

' ‘That the aaid Shij DK Srivastava has acted in the manner
Of‘unbécamming_ﬂﬁ # teacher of Kendriya Vidyala a and thus vie-
lated Rule 3(1), (1) (i1) ana (111) mf CCS (Renduct rules 1964)
as extended te jvs enployees, -

(.‘-ﬁ“t...qop..o-ooq'oz/

e
b2 o
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o That the mald Shri D.K. Srivastava
while woerking &3 PRT at Rendriya Vidyalay a, Ne,2 Itanagar
has vielated the Cade a«f Conduct for tecachers ef KVS
under Article £% sub. Clause 21 & 34 of Educatien Cede
of KVS,. - » -

) Thus: Shri D.K. Srivgstava has acted in
the manner ef unbecemiing ef a teacher ef Kendriya Vidyalap
Sangathan thug vielated Rule 3(1) (i) (44) and (411i) ef
ccs (Cenduct) Eules 1964 as extended te KVS empleyees,

3. EACTS_AND DOCUMENTS ADMITTEDs~ All the listed decuments
were offered f4r inspectien. After inspectien the C O
admitted thit they are written by the witnesses mentiened
in Annexure IV te the charge sheet memerandum but he refu-
ted the centents mentiened therein and submitted that alle-

gatiens aré& false and fabricated,

4, CASE _OF THE DISCIFLINARY AUTHORITY: «The P O has argued
the ease in suppert of the charges mere eor less en the ‘
same lines8 as AMrinexure II. He submitted gll the listed
decuments which have been placed as decumentary exhibits

(P 1 te P 3), He alse preduced additienal decuments as
required by the C O and thay have been placed as P-4 and
P35 He alse preduced 4 witnesses as mentiened in Annexure
1V.te the charge sheet memerandum feor cress examinatieén en

 4=9-02 and all the witnesses alse cenfirmed the centents

mentiened in their written statements which are placed as

Pl te P3. In sujpert af the article I te the charge sheet
memorandum the PO submitted a resuluatien which was passed

by 31 staff members cendeming the behavieur of the C O and '
this 'has been placed as P 4, : -

Se DEFENCE ARGUMENI'S OF THE_ CHA=-RGED OFFICER:- The Gharged
officer has sutmitted his defence threugh written statemén-
ts /briefs. Hic defience plea is briefly summarised as unders-
He submitted that it is true that he reached in the staff
meeting slightly late and due to nmn availability ef the o
chair sat on ths vacsnt steel(written brtef - dated 25-1--@3
page 1) and due te this the Principal felt it bad and pest-
pened the staff meeting. He further submitted that due te
the pressure ef the Principal the staff members put their
signaturegen th: reselutjien dated 29-11-62 ,He submitted that
resulutien has een pazsed against him in a planned way

under the guildanie #f the Principal.

. In regpect eof article IXI, he refutad the
charge and submitted that all the witnesses ef the prese-
cuatien side havs heen given undue bensfits by the Principal
and due te this they have submitted their witnesses and it
is all false, 1 : '

‘ In respect of article III te the charge sheet
memerandum, he s:bmitted that he teek the class assigned te him
for arrangement :nd his sijnstures are very much thereen the
register eof arra-iument., He submitted that the Principal has

CONtoeeePeceseald/



Saaguaitathidocs.

written his remarks en the arrangem:nt register lateren and ST
I/C time tablr Primary sectien Mr, Mandal was pressurised S
by the Princiral te submit the false cemplaint abeut me., He
-submitted his dmfence throughhis written brief alse,

6o ANALYSIS Al ASSESSMENMI CF EVIDENCE $~ Frem the asségsnient
of the eviden o, beth fdecumentary and eral the fellewing
peints embege:. L ' ‘ _
ARTICLE-I ¢ A statf mecting was held on 29-11-02. It is a
admitted fact €rein the statements submitted by beth the

sides amd - Mr. L.K, Srivastava has submitted that due te

nen availibitity ef the chair, he sat en the acant steol

and due te thiz the Principalfelt bad am pestpened the .
 staff meeting. He subniitted that the resulution dated '
29-11.02 condemning his behavi«urXﬂ%ssed in a planned way
under his guidance, .

: - 30 Staff members have passed a resulutien
wherein it har Leen «taled that Mr, Srivastava was efféred
& chair but he did not listen and behaved in impreper way .
In my epenien this evidence preduced by the presecutien side
has weight, ' L '

ARTICLE-II & The Article partains te the alleged incident
that teek place an 22.01..02 during Ist peried that Mr.D.K.
Srivastava abused the Principal and used unparliamentary we-
rds. Threugh his submissiens Mr, D.K. Srivastava raised the
point that the date of alleged incident as mentiened in
Annexure I teé the charge sheet memerandum is 22~01-92 wherein
in annexure I1 te the charge sheet memerandum it has been
mentiened as 22-11-62, so it is contradictery itself and
hence the chirges lavelled are autematically fa)se,

_ - .By seeing the decuments it seems that due te
typing mistake it has been mentiened as 22.11-.2001 in annex-
ure Il while it is 22.81-2002 ih annexure I and in all the
statéments -ef witnesses by which the. article of charge is
prepesed. Thus the cententien ef the charged efficer is net
correct, The three eyéwitnesses Mr.N.K, Mina(TGT,Hindi), Mr,
P,R. Laskar(Drawing Tr.) ana Mr. M.K, Niyegi(PET) appeared
fer the cress examinatien. and threugh their depcsitiens en
4=9-02 they cenfirmed what they have said in thir written
statements dated 22-01-02 en the basis of evidences and

. witnesses, it seems true that the behavieur ef Mr. D.K.
‘ Srivastava was ebjectienable.

CODC.....P...oo'o"/
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'“ttle of charge pertains that Mr.

v t® aceept the arsangement peried
and argued ‘C time table in an unhedlthy manner
én 11.922001 _ /astava has submitted that he signed
the arranger :nt regliter and tmﬂk the peried, ‘

o S 1 the arrangement register it is clear
that signatiies irieK. Srivastava are against his
arfangemenff_mrtmd Nm ether decument/witness has been-
submitted by the presecutien side that he did net take

the periéd. : ’ '

o on
”iQUIRf OFFI!"FR,\THE CHARGES FRAMMED ,
TAVAt- In the light of assesment
_ ctarminatien of the peints made in
previeus pam@mraph ‘may findings are that article I and
II ef the v‘trq@ h@ét’ar@ preved. Co

To - FIﬁDiNG&fUE‘TH?

JAGAINS

o o Théiafﬁicie II1 ®f charge sheet has net been
established, | o

(S

MOHANBARI ( OMBIR SINGH )

Dated 17-3-83

Inquiry Officer

rrincipel
soepdriva Vidyaiay:,
Alr Force Station

Mobanbari
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KENDRIYAVI YALAYA SANGATHAN
3T l \a =, ll lz l {:illaq Phone : 2571799
o . N ' ST Sarires
. 8 ke Regional Office Telo Fax : 2571797
- arefinia enfisneh Maligaon Chariali '
L TERE iecg 033 - Guwahati- 781 012
. ' - foris
: - s 7 . g — X Dated :28-.03-2003
No-F-: 14-3/2002-KVS(GR)/ |5 66\ A4 ’

BY SPEED POST/CONF IDENT IAL

MEMORANDUM

WHEREAS, Shri D.K., Srivastava, PR.’, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
No.II Itanagar was charge shected under Rule 14 of the CCS(CCA) Rules,
1965 as extended to the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, vide
Memorandum of éven no. dated 24-06-2002, " ' ¢

, AND WHEREAS, Shri D.K. Srivastava having denied the
charges, Shri Omibir Singh, Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Mohanbari was
appointed as the Inquiry Officer to enquire in to the charges framed
against the said Shri Srivastava vide order dated 23-07-2002, The said
Inquiry Officer has completed the inquiry and submitted the report,

- NOW, THEREFORE, the Disciplinary Authority before
taking a suitable decision in’ this case would like to provide an -
opportunity to the charged Officer to make any representation which he.
may like to do in writing to the Dist¢iplinary Authority on the report of
the Inquiry Officer, a copy of which 1s enclosed herewith, .

- Accordingly, Shri D. K. Srivastava is directed to .
submit his representation on the Inquiry Report within fifteen days of
receipt of this Memorandum, failing which it will be presumed that Shri
Srivastava does not wish to make any written representation or submission
and further action will be tsken as per CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965,

To ' | ' ' ' PR
A . - CvOW\aAymMj
N\~ gggi D. K. Srivastava, ( S. S. SEHRAVAT )
. i ASSISTANT COMMISS IONER & -
?i:ﬁié!i Vidyalaya, No.II | DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY

Encl s‘As above,

Copy to -

1. The Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.II Itanagar with a reQUest to
send this Memorandum to the person concerned under proper
acknowledgement, -

%% 3¢ % %

/

o
A

o



Encl: As above |

/g oy s XKM( Ahwrmv.—-lﬁ |

Msiaie l\
,vz
KENDRIYA V]DYALAYA NO.2, ITANAGAR |

F.DKS/KVI- 2/2003 04/ i)& 6 | " Dated: 03/04/2003

OF F ICE ORDER

Enclosed herew1th is a2 Memorandum No.F.14-3/200.- KVS(GR)/ =
18065-66 dated 28-03-2003, in original, together with its enclosures,
addressed to Shri D. K. Srlvastava PRT.( under suspensmn) by the As51stant
Commlssmner KVS Guwahatl Region, for needful action .

To ‘ ' ) ' ‘ o "“‘j""?*f
Mr. D. K. Srlvastava PRT : L"“r '{ ; .' PR *i"__z
Room No.3, Star Complex - - dEmEemidstianagar
Vivek Vihar,

Itanagar,

- Copy for informajt_‘i_oﬁ to:

The Assistant Cdihinissibné@ KVS (GR)
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Translated from Hindi. Annexure-14

From - 04.04.2003.

To.

Sri D.K. Srivastava,
Primary Teachern (Suspended)
KV. No.2, Itanagar.

Respected Assistant Commissioner, -
KVS (Guwahati Region)

Sub: - Reference lo your letler No. 14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/18065-66 dated
28.03.2003. .

-

- Respected Sir,

1.

With reference to the above I beg to submit that: -

Charge No. I - According to inquiry officer in the condemnation proceeding
against me there are 31 signatories among them 15 are part time/ad-hoc
teachers. Out of 30 rest 16 signed under threat and pressure. Due to
condemnation my prestige and reputation in the society has badly effected

- and relying on this every body taking it that I am the real guilty. Sir, you

ro

Ve

kindly give justice. '
Charge No. II: - According to Principal’s letter dated 22.01.02 the.incident
took place in the first Period of School. It was written that there are 5
witnesses then why only 2 were called for? If the incident (as charged against)
took place infront of students and staffs then why no children or other
teachers witnesses were taken, only the teachers who are taking undue
advantage are taking into consideration.

Respected sir,

Your are an efficient administrator and educationist. I have been
suspended for long 15 months. Considering my responsibilities towards the
family and my age etc. sympathetically decide on my matter. I shall remain
ever grateful to you.

- M Yours sincerely
Sd/- Hegible
D.K. SRIVASTAVA,

e
- (:}/Q/ & ’ _ Primary Teacher,
b)ié W Y KVS, No.2.

Itanagar- 791 111.
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QRDER

‘WHEREAS, Shri D.K. Srivastava, PRT, Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2 |
Itanagar was chargesheeted under Rule-14 of Central Civil Services ‘
(Classification, control & Appeal) Rules, 1965 as extended to the
employees of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, '

WHEREAS, Shri Ombir Singh, Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, -
Mohanbarl was appointed as Inquiry Officer and Shri K. Das, Asstt.
Supdt. KVS, Regional Office, Guwahati as Presenting Officer vide
Order dated 23-07-2002,

| . WHEREAS, the Inquiry Officer has submitted a report. A copy
of the Inquiry Report was Provided to the said Shri D.K. Srivastava
for making representation in terms of Rule-15 (IA) of CCS(CCA) Rules,

1965 vide Memorandum dated 28-03-2003, =

WHEREAS, in sum and substance among Proved charges urder
mentioned charges are of serious in nature - '

(1) “He came late in the meeting and sat on the table Inspite of
verbal request of the Principal and other teachers he refused to
sit in chair offered to him, He used unparlinentary words against
the Principal and created an abnormal situation which compelled
to call off the meeting.

(2)  On 22-11-2001 during first period in front of students and
teachers he abused Principal, He used unparliamentary woids
against the Principal and created an unhealthy atmosphare,

. WHEREAS, on a careful consideration of the records of the
case, findings of Inquiry Officer and also taking into account the
facts and circumstances of the case, the undersigned is satisfied
that.Shri D,K. Srivastava has committed a misconduct under Rulé 3(1)
(1) (11) & (411) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 as ectended to the _
employees of KVS.

_ NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned in his Cipacity as Disciplinary
Authority orders imposition of penalty of withholding of next two ‘
increments of pay for the period of two years upon Shri D.K. Srivastava,
which will have the effedt of Postponing the future increments of his

pPaY. | _ |

~ The undérsigned}.hereby revokes the order of Suspension of
Shri D.K: Srivastava and posts him to Kendriya Vidyalaya, Tengavalley.
The revocation of his Suspension will be effective from the date o
his joining at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Tengavalley, N

° o | c\~\Vm'“?“
\/ghu D.K. Srivastava (WW\U\N‘ i
AT e el ( S. &. SEHRAWAT ) -
Kendriya Vidyalaya o > .
No.2 Itanager ASSISTANT CORAMISSIPNER
: ' Kendriva Vi‘yalaya Sangathan
Copy to - | Rogional office, Guwahati _ p~
1. The Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.2 Itanagar, ' /%;ii%Vﬁ .

2,'rhe Frincipa1§ Kepdriya Vidyalaya, Tepgavalleyw Cfézﬁz/ V&
A ,&‘WL
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T faemes Wratf phons - 2571788 ¥

| . 2571798
a}’;ﬁa wrafets Regmnal Office Tele Fax .: 2571797
tn‘ﬂma aﬁ?‘m‘ﬂ i V' Maligaon Chariali ‘
ﬂaﬁﬂET w/z oqv : Guwahau 781012

eic ‘ ~V.,~' : - fem ' '

No. F.:14é3/2002—KVS(GR_)/&] @g@_ - ‘Dated 2%-03-2004

MEMORANMD LM

' WHERBAS. the Penalty of withholding of next two increments of
Pay for the Period of two years was 1mposed upon Shri D.K. Srivastava, -
PRT, Kendriya Vidyalaya°~}angavalley, which will have the effect of  *
Postponing the future increments of his pay vide this office order ‘
dated. 29-04-2003 on the ground of his misconduct under Rule 3(1)(1)
(1) & (iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules,1964 as “xtended to the employees
of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, -

Now. the undersigned hereby proposes to treat the’ period of
-'suspension of shri D.K. Srivastava as non duty for all purposes such
as increment leave, pension etc., and full pay & allowance shall not
- be paid but ‘no recovery will be made from the subsistence allowancesi
already paid for the said suspension period.

shri D. K. Srivastava is hereby given an opportunity to make
such representation as he may wish against the proposalo

1f, he - fails to submit his represention within 20 days of thei
receipt of this Memorandum. it will be presumed that he has no
representation tofmake_and orders will be passed ugainst shri Srivastava

ex-parte.

The receipt of this Memorandum should be acknowledged by
Shri'Do Ko Srivastavao

To

‘ '(\.(\"‘\L/b\. Y‘m’/{

\///shri D. Ko SriVastava.'

PRT S " ( S. S, SEHRAWAT. ) .. -
Kendriya Vidyalaya- : ASSISTANI' COMMISSIONER® uﬂMY
Tengavalley . , .

W |

( Through the Principal Kendriya vidyalaya,
Tengavalley).
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' L Annexure-17
Translated from Hindi
To. - b
The Assistant Commissioner | A 4
~ Kendriya Vidyalaya Sanghtan, L SN
- Guwahan ercle _ ' A
. o  Date: 22.04.2004
(Through Principal K V. Tengéveﬂyj |
Sub:- Wlth reference to Letter No. F 14-3/ 2002—KVS (GR)/ 21626 dated
24/29. 03 2004 :

Sir,
| - With reference to above I beg to'su’t_inﬁt as follows: - _
1. Ihave been charged with miscdnduct which is totaﬂy false and'basjeless.'
| | In th15 regard I have submitted many a’pplication throﬁgh‘the Pn’iicipél
2. . My suspension perlod has been treated as non-duty. period, in this regard
I'submit thatI am a less paid PRT. Due to non recelpt of arrear salary Tam
strugghng to lead my fa_mﬂy, kindly sympathehcally treat my ﬁuspen51on |
as duty penod.
3 - In this regard I again request that‘i‘f my. case- is réconsidered and I ain '
| dlscharged from the charges labeled agamst me I shall remain ever
| grateful toyou. ' e \ '

A

| MM( - Yours sincerely |

Sd/- Hleglble

(D K SRIVASTAVA)‘

PRT . .
K.V, Te.ngavelly "
AP :
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KENDRIYA__VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 0
: W ~ Phone : 2571799 o

T " : 2571798
.,aia’iaa?mfm Regional Office _ Tele Fax : 2671797
: _wﬁmdmﬁana’t "~ Maligaon Chariali
_,qavm'i 9eg 0t Guwahati - 781 012
No.F.:* 14~3/2002-KVS(GR)/ _3 4 gg— — &% , Dated: 14-06-2004

RIZGD « /CONFIDENTIAL
HZHOLAID Ui =

NHL"LAJ, thﬂ_ncnalty of with-holdinc of next two ,
1ncrenents of Day for thn period of two years was imposed upon shri
D.K._ rtant-"v ,Pr"" ; I’.V Tongave 1ley, which w: 11 hr,vc the efu:ct SF
postw-ponuvu_.g Lu.; future incLei ks of his pay viie this oifice order
dt-?9/4/2063 on the greundt of his wicconduct under Rule 3(1)(1)(4ii)
& (1ii) of UPS(ConiucL) Hules,1964 oo extonded o the enployees of
KVS. ‘ S

WHEREAS,-Shri D.il. Srivistava was given an opportunity to
" make such renfése-nt:‘xtiori as he may mish agcinst the proposal to trest
the period of quan°l0n 28 non 41uy for all ourposes vides this office
ncmorwndum at 24/29 03..001.

AND ﬂdJ\u,,. thb said Shri D. crivastava has submitted
his representation dt.)?/4/)uu4 nv\Jqu the aLﬁrG”\iu prowooal.

'NO%YTHu&n-O\ the undsrsigned after considering the facts
and;circumstdhcev of Lhe-case »nd the submission of shri sSrivastava
- against the pr_npo sal h: com to e conc_lu¢ic>n that theé said
_suspen31on period nay ‘be treated as non duty for all ourposes such
as increment lLWVG,DCd 1on<,tc, andl £ull pay & allowance shall not
be »aid but no racovply will be made from the sub51stev~evallowhnces

already paid £QL the said suspension period and orders -~~ordingly.

{

. . ‘. .oq [ ::
. ) ‘Q .
: L N : \A :
. _ : A e 1. KHAWAR EY ) ,
/0. , ASSTHTANY  COMMISSIONER |
Y shri D.K, Srivastova,
. PRT, KV, Tongryv ﬂ] Yo, - o :
Through the Principal 07, ronirvalley. - ’
Copy to -
1. The princip~l, v, feun oo Llays
2. e Princiosnl, 177, . Ihona mr.
3. Cha Ludit Tleomuink Q7 e, T ).
o
CW&(’.A‘C/Q/ ‘o ol ./(b- AR ,—//
RSEIONE ARDE B SR ST G100 S S A N M 14
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The CouuniqéiOnér;
K. V.S, New Delhi.
| ‘Tlu ough Proper Channel)

Sub An appeai against the unpugned order of penalty dated 29.04.2003 and also
© against the order dated 14.06. 2004 :

Respected Sir, , :

Most humblv and respectfullv I beg to say that a Memorandum of -
Chargesheet was 1ssued agamst e vide letter No. F. 14-3/2002-K.VS (GR)/10234-36
datcd 24.06. 2002 whereby it tas proposed to hokd an enquiry under Rule 14 of the CCS
(CCA) Rules 1965 on the alleged around of nusbehawour with the Principal, K.V S No 2
Itanagar and themby crcalmg unheatlrv atmosphere i in wolauon of Rule 3 (1) (i) (ii) and
(m) of CCS (C‘onduut) Ruiles 1964 ag extended to K. V. S employezes. _

I have demed the allegatmns labeled therein and thereafter enquiry oﬁicer was

happomted to enqmre the mancr under Rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965. 1 haw
participated in the enquny proceedmg and extended my best co-operation with the
enquiry officer, However the enquiry was conducted in total violation of the relevant
provision lmd down i m Rule 14 and 15 of ces (CC.\) Rules 1965. O3 completion of the
enquny, enquiry repon was served upon me. After receipt of the enquity report I have

. submitted a detan!ed reply dmymg the contention raised by the enquiry officer i in the -
cnquuy report, - wluch may kmdlv be perused by vour good self in the records of the
enqmry proceeding; Ihe Assistant Comnussxoner vide its order issued under letter No. F.
14-3/2002-K VS (GR)/%OM 36 dated 19.04.2003 imposed penalty of thhholdmg of two
increments of pay for the penod of two years upon me which will 1ave the effect of -
postpomng the futurc mcrcmcnts of & niy pay

Bul the penally urdcr s&dl'ers from the following infirmitics: -

(1) -That none of thc listed documents were examined in .the enquiry
| prowcdmg as n:qum;d under the relevant pruvunon of law. ,
_ (2 - That ike. enqmry oﬁicer as well as the disciplinary authority relied upon
— M & the staﬁ' resolution dated 29.11.2001 which was not figured in the list of
/Lj"’“ documems but it is- aLegui that the charges confaining in Article No. (1)
and (2) has been established and proved on relying vpon the unlisted

~ documents dated 29.11:2001 which is not sustainable in the éve of law.

Ce
b dntory
< ) MZ- |
(3) For that no hstcd witnesses “including the undersigned were cross-

examined i in the enquiry ag reqmred under the Rule.



a - RT3 ,
’ [ (4)  For that penalty order has been issued which is not based on records and
 itisa case of no evidence.

(5)  For that on a mere perusal of the enquity proceeding it would be evident
that no guilt has. been proved against me and there is no evidence
record_cd’iti the enquiry proceeding against the undersigned establishing

" the guilt. | |
(6)  For that the disciplinary authority fziled to discuss the evidence while
- passing the order of penalty dated 29.04.2003 as required under the
Rule. o ‘ |

(7)  For that document prayed by me neither produced nor examined in the
enquiry proceeding. - ' »

(8) For that no documents were examined in the inquix}" procceding‘ as
required under the law, o

Due to above infirmities the impugned order of penalty dated

29.04.2003 i8 liable to be set aside and quashed.
In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances stated above the consequential
order issued vide Memorandum No. 14-3/2002-KVS (GR)/3685-88 dated 14.06,2004,
whereby period of suspension which was treated as non-dutyv'also liable to be set aside

and quashed.

PRAYER

\

Hon’ble Commissioner, K.V.S, New Delhi be pleased to set aside the impugned
penalty order bearing letter No. F. 14-3/2002-K. V.S (GR)/ 3034-36 dated 29.04.2003 as
well as impugnéd order issued under Memorandum bearing letter No. F. 14-3/2002-
K.V.8 (GRY/3685-88 dated 14.06.2004 be set aside and quashed.

Yours fa thfully

Date: 20.:10,04 ' (D.K. SRIVASTAVA)
: , ‘ PRT, K.*/
Tengavelly, A.P.

\:f{



- KENDRIYA VIDYALAYANO.2, ITANAGAR.
~ ARUNACHAL PRADESH:-

No.F.55/ KVI-2/2004-05/ 3 5

Dated:- 09.12.2004.
/7
To

« ./ Sh.D.K Srivastava,

- Pritnary Teacher,

- Kendriya Vidyalaya,
- Tetiga Valley (A.P)

Return of representation — regar
Sir,

Tﬁg appeal v";jr;efe‘rred by you, addressed to the Commissioner,

KVS(HQ),New Delhi is ré'ti‘:"rijed herewith for further necessary action at your end

tself,
" Thanking you,
| ‘ Yours faithfully,

Sl
(AY.KATIYAR)

wm:i  PRINCIPAL.
I e

Lt RIS SLLsar

’,

Enclo:- Representation 03 copies.
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